

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
11/20/2020 1:11 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 99052-2

WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

In re the Detention of:

DAMON LEE,

Appellant,

v.

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

LEAH HARRIS, WSBA #40815
KELLY PARADIS, WSBA #47175
Assistant Attorneys General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 389-2031
OID #91094

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES2

III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE3

 A. Lee’s History of Sexual Violence3

 B. Statutory Framework4

 C. Procedural History5

IV. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....8

 A. The LRA Order Does Not Violate the Separation of Powers.....8

 B. The LRA Order Satisfies Due Process Because It Notifies Lee of the Conduct He Must Avoid and Provides an Opportunity To Be Heard13

 1. The media restrictions are sufficiently defined and satisfy the First Amendment.....14

 2. The conditions requiring Lee to seek the transition team’s approval before engaging in certain conduct satisfy due process.....16

 3. The LRA order and SVP statute afford procedural due process18

V. CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Amunrud v. Bd. of Appeals</i> , 158 Wn.2d 208, 143 P.3d 571 (2006).....	18, 19
<i>Barry & Barry, Inc. v. Dep't of Motor Vehicles</i> , 81 Wn.2d 155, 500 P.2d 540, 543 (1972).....	17
<i>City of Spokane v. Douglass</i> , 115 Wn.2d 171, 795 P.2d 693 (1990).....	14, 15
<i>In re Golden</i> , 172 Wn. App. 426, 290 P.3d 168 (2012).....	10
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319, 96 S. Ct. 893, 47 L. Ed. 2d 18 (1976).....	18
<i>Matter of Detention of: Lee</i> , No. 52717-1-II (Wash. Ct. App. July 28, 2020).....	passim
<i>Morrissey v. Brewer</i> , 408 U.S. 471, 92 S. Ct. 2593, 33 L. Ed. 2d 484 (1972).....	19
<i>State ex rel. Peninsula Neighborhood Ass'n v. Dep't of Transp.</i> , 142 Wn.2d 328, 12 P.3d 134 (2000).....	8
<i>State v. Bahl</i> , 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Halstien</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	14
<i>State v. McWilliams</i> , 177 Wn. App. 139, 311 P.3d 584 (2013).....	9
<i>State v. Riles</i> , 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998).....	13, 14, 17

<i>State v. Sansone</i> , 127 Wn. App. 630, 111 P.3d 1251 (2005).....	9
<i>U.S. v. Fellows</i> , 157 F.3d 1197 (9th Cir. 1998)	10
<i>United States v. Morin</i> , 832 F.3d 513 (5th Cir. 2016)	10, 11, 12

Statutes

RCW 71.09.010	3
RCW 71.09.020(6).....	5
RCW 71.09.020(16)	4
RCW 71.09.020(18).....	3
RCW 71.09.060(1).....	4
RCW 71.09.090	5, 17
RCW 71.09.090(1).....	6
RCW 71.09.092	5, 8
RCW 71.09.092(2)	5
RCW 71.09.092(4)	1, 5, 9, 11, 12
RCW 71.09.092(5)	1, 5, 9, 11, 12
RCW 71.09.096	8, 17
RCW 71.09.096(1).....	5
RCW 71.09.096(2).....	9, 12
RCW 71.09.096(4).....	12

RCW 71.09.096(6).....	5
RCW 71.09.098	18, 19
RCW 71.09.098(1)	19
RCW 71.09.098(2)	19
RCW 71.09.098(3)(b)	19
RCW 71.09.098 (5).....	19

Federal Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 3553.....	11
-----------------------	----

Court Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(3)	2, 10, 20
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	2, 10, 20
